Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0529EN
February 21, 2023
Description
The Broadcom® Power PLCC-4 SMT LEDs with lens are
high-performance PLCC-4 package-size SMT LEDs
targeted mainly in automotive and electronics signs and
signals (ESS) markets. These top-mount single-chip

3
HSMx-A46x-xxxxx Data Sheet SMT LED Surface Mount LED Indicator
Part Numbering System
H S M x1 – A x2 x3 x4 – x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 LED chip color A Amber
C Red
J Red Orange
L Orange
x2 Package type 4 PLCC-4
x3, x4 Device-specific configuration —
x5 Minimum intensity bin selection See Intensity Bin Select (x5 x6).
x6 Number of intensity bins
x7 Color bin selection See Color Bin Select (x7).
x8, x9 Packaging option M1 50 mA test current, top mount, 13-inch reel
HSMx-A46x-xxxxx Data Sheet SMT LED Surface Mount LED Indicator
Broadcom AV02-0529EN
4
Intensity Bin Select (x5 x6)
Individual reel will contain parts from one half bin only
Intensity Bin Limits
Tolerance of each bin limit = ± 12%.
Color Bin Select (x7)
Individual reel will contain parts from one full bin only.
x5 Min IV Bin
x6
0 Full Distribution
2 2 half bins starting from X51
3 3 half bins starting from X51
4 4 half bins starting from X51
5 5 half bins starting from X51
6 2 half bins starting from X52
7 3 half bins starting from X52
8 4 half bins starting from X52
9 5 half bins starting from X52
Bin ID Min. (mcd) Max. (mcd)
U1 450.00 560.00
U2 560.00 715.00
V1 715.00 900.00
V2 900.00 1125.00
W1 1125.00 1400.00
W2 1400.00 1800.00
X1 1800.00 2240.00
X2 2240.00 2850.00
Y1 2850.00 3550.00
Y2 3550.00 4500.00
Z1 4500.00 5600.00
Z2 5600.00 7150.00
11 7150.00 9000.00
12 9000.00 11250.00
21 11250.00 14000.00
22 14000.00 18000.00
x7
0 Full Distribution
Z A and B only
Y B and C only
W C and D only
V D and E only
U E and F only
Q A, B, and C only
P B, C, and D only
N C, D, and E only
M D, E, and F only
1 A, B, C, and D only
3 B, C, D, and E only
4 C, D, E, and F only
5 A, B, C, D and E only
6 B, C, D, E, and F only
HSMx-A46x-xxxxx Data Sheet SMT LED Surface Mount LED Indicator
Broadcom AV02-0529EN